
Edmonds College Construction Management ​
Industry Advisory Board Roster Sept 2024 

Name Position Company 

Robin Kilmer 

kilmerrob@comcast.net 

rkilmer@medina-wa.gov  

Deputy Building Official  City of Medina 

Colby Goodman 

cgoodman@mbaks.com  

Executive Leader, Growth 

Strategy 

Master Builders Assoc. 

of King & Snohomish Cty 

Chris Brown 

chris.brown@perteet.com 

Civil Engineer Perteet, Inc. 

Sam Riggins 

samuel.riggins@hotmail.com 

Superintendent RDM Building Science 

Darylene Dennon 

darylene@solidenergyinc.com  

Owner Solid Energy, Inc 

Negin Radcliff 

Negin.radcliff@gmail.com 

Radcliff@alstonco.com   

Sr. Project Manager Alston Construction 

Ken Joyce 

ken@rcnw.com 

Project Manager Road Construction NW 

Berenice Kablan (alum) 

helloberenice@outlook.com 

Project Manager Winzen Build Advising 

William Fort 

william@bdrcustom.com  

President BDR Custom Builders 

Chris Goettling 

chris.goettling@edmonds.edu  

christophergoetling@gmail.com 

Project Manager/Project 
Superintendent 

Instructor EDC 

Kassel and Associates 

Edmonds College 
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Ashley Seeb 

ash.lippin87@gmail.com 

Sr. Project Manager Jones Lang LaSalle, 
LLC 

Paulina Hampton (alum) 

hamptonpaulina14@gmail.com  

Safety Program Manager  

Chester Gao (alum) 

Chester.Gao@mainvuehomes.com 

Manager Mainvue Homes 

Justin Parks (alum) 

justin.m.parks@gmail.com 

Manager City Brokers Real Estate 

 

 

Faculty Name Position Company 

Moni Mungin  

moni.mungin@edmonds.edu  

Faculty 

Instructor EDC 

Edmonds College 

Patrick Kolanda 

patrick.kolanda@edmonds.edu 

Department Head 

Instructor EDC 

Edmonds College 

Ed Vanderbogert 

evanderb@comcast.net 

Dept Head Emeritus Edmonds College 

Vernon Hawkins 

vernon.hawkins@edmonds.edu  

Dean of Business School Edmonds College 

Dave Swayze 

brahma375@gmail.com 

Building Official 

Instructor EDC 

City of Bothell 

Edmonds College 

Chris Goettling 

chris.goettling@edmonds.edu  

christophergoetling@gmail.com 

Project Manager/Project 
Superintendent 

Instructor EDC 

Kassel and Associates 

Edmonds College 
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Edmonds College Construction Management ​
Industry Advisory Board Roster April 2024 

Name Position Company 

Moni Mungin  Faculty Edmonds College 

Patrick Kolanda Department Head Edmonds College 

Ziggy Zigler-Marrero  Project Manager West Coast Paints 

Robin Kilmer Deputy Building Official  City of Medina 

Ed Vanderbogert Dept Head Emeritus Edmonds College 

Gordon Hale Superintendent BNB 

Vernon Hawkins Dean of Business School Edmonds College 

Colby Goodman Executive Leader, Growth Strategy Master Builders Assoc. of 

King & Snohomish Counties 

Darin Stephens PE and Director, Construction 

Management Services 

Perteet, Inc. 

Chris Brown Civil Engineer Perteet 

Sam Riggins Superintendent RDM Building Science 

Darylene Dennon Owner Solid Energy, Inc 

Kevin Plumacher Business Owner & Flooring 

Specialist 

LeBlanc Floors 

Negin Radcliff Sr. Project Manager Alston Construction 

Ken Joyce Project Manager Road Construction NW 

Berenice Kablan Project Manager Winzen Build Advising 

Dave Swayze Building Official City of Bothell 

William Fort William Fort, President BDR Custom Builders 

 


